Village of Holmen

Fee Schedule
2025 Village Fees
2024 Fees 2020 Fees 2020 Fees Late State
2025 Fees (effective April 1, 2024 Fees 2023 Fees 2022 Fees 2021 Fees (Effective (1/1/20- Penalty Control Max
2024) 2/1/20) 1/31/20)
Beer and Liquor Licenses:
Class A Beer $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 n/a local n/a
Class B Beer $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 n/a State| $100.00
Class A Liquor $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 n/a State| $500.00
Class B Liquor $500/$10,000 $500/$10,000 $500/$10,000 $500/$10,000 $500/$10,000 $500/$10,000 $500/$10,000 $500/$10,000 n/a State| $500.00
Class C Wine $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 n/a State| $100.00
Beer and Liquor Publication-renewals $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 n/a State, $10.00
Beer and Liquor Publication-new $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 n/a State n/a
Change of Agent Fee $10.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a State, $10.00
Temporary Class "B" Beer $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 n/a State| $10.00
Temporary Amendment to Liquor License Premise $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 n/a local n/a
Other Licenses:
Cigarette $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 n/a State| $100.00
Video/Coin $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Operators $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Provisional Operators $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 n/a State n/a
Dog - Spayed/Neutered $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $25.00 county n/a
Dog - Non spayed/neutered $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $25.00 county n/a
Bike $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 n/a local n/a
Pawnbroker $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 n/a| Ordinance| $210.00
Itinerent Vendor ( Per Person ) $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Amusement Device $10/ea. device $10/ea. device $10/ea. device $10/ea. device $10/ea. device $10/ea. device $10/ea. device $10/ea. device Ordinance
Hotel & Motel Permit Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 Ordinance
Hotel & Motel Reissue of Suspended Permit Fee $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 Ordinance
Hotel & Motel Room Tax 5% of gross receipts 5% of gross receipts 5% of gross receipts 5% of gross receipts| 5% of gross receipts| 5% of gross receipts| 5% of gross receipts| 5% of gross receipts Ordinance
Private Well Holder $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 n/a local n/a
Septage Receiving Fees
Annual Haulers Permit Fee $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 local n/a
Monthly Handling Charge $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 local n/a
Volume Fee per 1000 gallons - Low BOD $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 local n/a
Volume Fee per 1000 gallons - Medium BOD $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 local n/a
Volume Fee per 1000 gallons - High BOD $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 local n/a
Building Permits:
Residental Early Start (Footings & Foundation) $250.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 n/a local n/a
New Residental (Includes garage, decks & basements. $0.30 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft.
Mechanicals included) (Min Fee $770.00) (Min Fee $770.00) (Min Fee $770.00) (Min Fee $770.00) (Min Fee $770.00)|  (Min Fee $770.00) (Min Fee $770.00) n/a local n/a
$385.00 + $0.30 persq.| $385.00 + $0.28 per sq.| $385.00 + $0.28 per sq.| $385.00 + $0.28 per sq.| $385.00 + $0.28 per| $385.00 + $0.28 per|$385.00 + $0.28 per sq.
M factured & HUD Dwelli (pl hanical t5) ft. for basements, ft. for basements, ft. for basements, ft. for basements,| sq. ft. for basements,| sq. ft. for basements, ft. for basements,
anufacture wellings (plus mechanical costs attached garage and attached garage and attached garage and attached garage and| attached garage and| attached garage and| attached garage and
decks decks decks decks decks decks decks $800.00 n/a local n/a
State Seal $40.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00
Townhome/Condo (Per Unit) $600/unit $500/unit $500/unit $500/unit $500/unit $500/unit $500/unit $500/unit n/a local n/a
Multi Family - Apartment Living $400/unit $350/unit $350/unit $350/unit $350/unit $350/unit $350/unit $350/unit n/a local n/a
Multi Family - Apt Living Addition/Alteration $200/unit $100/unit $100/unit $100/unit $100/unit $100/unit $100/unit $100/unit
. . . $0.30 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft.
Residential Additions (Min Fee $200.00) (Min Fee $193.00) (Min Fee $193.00) (Min Fee $193.00)|  (Min Fee $193.00)  (Min Fee $193.00) (Min Fee $193.00)
+ Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs| + Mechanical Costs| + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs n/a local n/a
$0.30 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft. $0.28 per sq. ft.
Residential Remodels / Alterations (Min Fee $150.00) (Min Fee $128.00) (Min Fee $128.00) (Min Fee $128.00),  (Min Fee $128.00)|  (Min Fee $128.00) (Min Fee $128.00)
+ Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs|  + Mechanical Costs| + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs $50-$400 n/a local n/a
Residental Electrical (Including Service Upgrade/New Panel) $155.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00 $138.00
ﬁ:‘iﬁ:gl Plumbing (Inspection)/(Admin Only-No Inspection $105/$50 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00
ﬁ::‘iﬁggl HVAC (Inspection)/ (Admin Only-No Inspection $105/$50 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00
In Ground Pools-Above Ground (No Deck])/(If with deck see $275/$125 $275.00 $275.00 $275.00 $275.00 $275.00 $275.00
associated "Deck" fee)
- $0.17 per sq. ft. $0.17 per sq. ft. $0.17 per sq. ft. $0.17 per sq. ft. $0.17 per sq. ft. $0.17 per sq. ft. $0.17 per sq. ft.
Sgﬁifgﬁjﬁ;ﬁ‘; or Sheds/Accessory Buildings (>TBD sqft. by (Min Fee $175.00) (Min Fee $165.00) (Min Fee $165.00) (Min Fee $165.00)  (Min Fee $165.00)|  (Min Fee $165.00)|  (Min Fee $165.00) $80.00 n/a locall  n/a
+ Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs|  + Mechanical Costs| + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs
- . $70.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00
Sheds/Accessory Buildings (TBD sq. ft. by Local Ordinance) + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs|  + Mechanical Costs| + Mechanical Costs + Mechanical Costs $50.00 n/a local n/a
Sunroom/porch/3-season $80-001 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 n/a local n/a
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Decks .$0.60 per sq. ft. .$0'64 per sq. ft. .$0'64 per sq. ft. .$0'64 per sq. ft. '$0.64 per sq. ft. '$0.64 per sq. ft. .$0'64 per sq. ft. $50.00 n/a local n/a

(Min. Fee $175.00) (Min. Fee $128.00) (Min. Fee $128.00) (Min. Fee $128.00),  (Min. Fee $128.00)| (Min. Fee $128.00) (Min. Fee $128.00)
New One & Two Family Erosion Control $150.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00
Residential Additions Erosion Control $100.00 $66.00 $66.00 $66.00 $66.00 $66.00 $66.00
Footings Only- (All types of zoning) $250.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $100.00 n/a local n/a
Commercial Buildings - new/addition $.20/ft"2 $.20/ft"2 $.20/ft"2 $.20/ft"2 $.20/ft"2 $.20/ft"2 $.20/ft"2 $.20/ft"2 n/a local n/a
Commercial Buildings - alteration/conversion $.15/ftr2 $.15/ftr2 $.15/ftr2 $.15/ftr2 $.15/ft"2 $.15/ft"2 $.15/ft"2 $.15/ftr2 n/a local n/a
Public Buildings - new/addition $.075/ft"2 $.075/ft"2 $.075/ft"2 $.075/ft"2 $.075/ft"2 $.075/ft"2 $.075/ft"2 $.075/ft"2 n/a local n/a
Public Buildings - alteration/conversion $.05/ftr2 $.05/ftr2 $.05/ftr2 $.05/ftr2 $.05/ft"2 $.05/ft"2 $.05/ft"2 $.05/ftr2 n/a local n/a
Raze/Demo - Primary Building $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 n/a local n/a
Raze/Demo - Accessory Building $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $50.00 n/a local n/a
Preliminary Inspection for Relocation of Structure $319.00 $319.00 $319.00 $319.00 $319.00 $319.00 $319.00 n/a local n/a
Re-Inspection for Corrective Actions Ordered $95.00 per hour $95.00 per hour $95.00 per hour $95.00 per hour $95.00 per hour $95.00 per hour $95.00 per hour n/a local n/a
SPAR site/building modification $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 n/a local n/a
Other Permits
Excavation / Erosion Control Permit <or =5 Acres $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 n/a local n/a
Excavation / Erosion Control Permit > 5 Acres $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 n/a local n/a
Storm Water Permit $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 n/a local n/a
Unmetered Services Permit $67.25 $67.25 $67.25 $67.25 $67.25 $67.25 $67.25 $67.25 n/a local n/a
Sign Permit $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 n/a local n/a
Fence Permit (fee update approved 5/13/21) $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $50.00 $50.00
Street Opening/Sidewalk/Driveway Permits $50 Each $50 Each $25 Each $25 Each $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 n/a local n/a
Street/ROW Utility Installation/Excavation/Modification $50.00 per Adjacent Lot| $50.00 per Adjacent Lot| $50.00 per Adjacent Lot Al Stag;lr;iﬁffoz
Dumpster Permit $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Well Head Construction Permit n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a local n/a
Special Event Permit n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Parade Permit n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a local n/a
Fireworks Permit n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a local n/a
Pool Parking Permit n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a local n/a
Park and Recreation Fees:
Recreation per person/per program $10-$340 $10-$340 $10-$340, $10-$340 ($5 increase) $10-$55 $10-$55 $10-$55 $10-$55 n/a local n/a
Non-Resident per person/per program $10-$340 $10-$340 $10-$340, $10-$340 ($5 increase) $15-$75 $15-$75 $15-$75 $15-$75 n/a local n/a
Park Shelter Rent-HWC East Shelter Resident/Non-Resident $150/$250 $150/$250 $150/$250 $150/$250 (inc. $50) $100/$200 $100/$200 $100/$200 $100/$200 n/a local n/a
Park Shelter Rent-HWC West Shelter Resident/Non-Resident $200/$350 $200/$350 $200/$350 $200/$350 (inc. $50) $150/$300 $150/$300 $150/$300 $150/$300 n/a local n/a
Park Shelter Rent-Open Shelters Resident/Non-Resident $25/$50 $25/$50 $25/$50 $25/$50 $25/$50 $25/$50 $25/$50 $25/$50 n/a local n/a
Park Shelter Rent-Seven Bridges Resident/Non-Resident $150/$250 $150/$250 $150/$250
Park Shelter Rent-Pertzsch Resident/Non-Resident $100/$200 $100/$200 $100/$200
Deerwood Rotary Shelter Resident/Non-Resident $100/$200 $100/$200 $100/$200 $100/$200 $100/$200 $100/$200 $100/$200 $100/$200 n/a local n/a
Library Community Room (full) Resident/Non-Resident $350/$550 $350/$550 $350/$550 $350/$550 $300/$500 $300/$500 $300/$500 $300/$500 n/a local n/a
Library Community Room (half) Resident/Non-Resident $200/$350 $200/$350 $200/$350 $200/$350 (inc. $50) $150/$300 $150/$300 $150/$300 $150/$300 n/a local n/a
Ball diamond Rental (per field, per day) Weekdays $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 n/a local n/a
Ball diamond Rental (per field, per day) Weekends $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 n/a local n/a
Ball diamond Rental Tournaments (3 fields, 3 days) $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 n/a local n/a
Concessions Summer Contract $0/Negotiated $0/Negotiated $0/Negotiated $0/Negotiated $0/Negotiated $0/Negotiated $0/Negotiated $0/Negotiated n/a local n/a
Concession Rental (per day/no field rental) $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 n/a local n/a
Ball Field Lights; per field/per hour $15/hr $15/hr $15/hr $15/hr $15/hr $15/hr $15/hr $15/hr n/a local n/a
Band Shell Rental $0-$150/$100 Dep. $0-$150/$100 Dep. $0-$150/$100 Dep. $0-$150/$100 Dep.| $0-$100/$100 Dep.| $0-$100/$100 Dep. $0-$100/$100 Dep. $0-$100/$100 Dep. n/a local n/a
Swimming Pool Fees:
Family Membership - Resident & Non-resident $135 (early buy d‘s;g‘;;; $135 (early buy d‘s;g‘;;; $135 (early buy d‘s;g‘;;; $120/$135 (inc. $10) $110/$125 $110/$125 $110/$125 $110/$125 n/a local n/a
Individual Membership - Resident & Non-resident $55 (early buy dlsg?;g; $55 (early buy dlsg?;g; $55 (early buy dlsg?;g; $50/$55 (inc. $5) $45/$50 $45/$50 $45/$50 $45/$50 n/a local n/a
65& Older Membership - Resident/Non-resident $0/$30 $0/$30 $0/$30
Daily Admission - Resident & Non-resident $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 (inc. $1) $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 n/a local n/a
?e"’;il;':l‘:m'ss"m - reduced fees after 4 pm - Resident & Non- $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 n/a locall  n/a
Daily Admission - 65 and Older - Resident/Non-resident Free/$2.00 Free/$2.00 Free/$2.00 Free Free Free Free Free n/a local n/a
Daily Admission - 3 and under - Resident & Non-resident $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 n/a local n/a
Lessons - Resident/Non-resident $28/$43 $28/$43 $28/$43 $28/$43 (inc. $5) $23/$38 $23/$38 $23/$38 $23/$38 n/a local n/a
Water aerobics - Resident & Non-resident $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 n/a local n/a
Lap swim - Resident & Non-resident $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 n/a local n/a
Swim Team - Resident/Non-resident $50/$80 $50/$80 $50/$80 $50/$80 (inc. $5) $40/$70 $40/$70 $40/$70 $40/$70 n/a local n/a
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Topographical map, per acre $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 n/a local n/a
Real Estate Closing Acct Charge/Title Searches $40.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 n/a local n/a
Rezoning Fee (includes publication/admin/costs) $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 n/a local n/a
Conditional Use Permit Fee (=publ/admin/costs) $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 n/a local n/a
Board of Appeals Fee (includes pub/admin/costs) $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 n/a local n/a
Plat review fees $300 +$10/lot $300 +$10/lot $300 +$10/lot $300 +$10/lot $300 +$10/Iot $300 +$10/Iot $300 +$10/Iot $300 +$10/lot n/a| Ordinance n/a
Final plat fees $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 n/a local n/a
Certified Survey Map Review $100 + $10/lot $100 + $10/lot $100 + $10/lot $100 + $10/lot $100 + $10/lot $100 + $10/lot $100 + $10/lot $100 + $10/lot n/a| Ordinance n/a
CSM recording(county) fee + 50% serv chg $30 + $15/lot $30 + $15/lot $30 + $15/lot $30 + $15/lot $30 + $15/lot $30 + $15/lot $30 + $15/lot $30 + $15/lot
Planned Unit Developments $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Mobile Home Parks $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Mobile Home Monthly Taxes - Late Fee (due by 10th) $50.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a local n/a
Zoning/Site plan review (parking lighting,paving) $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
Publication Fee (unless specified elsewhere) $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Refuse (per quarter) - 10 year contract incl. recyling bins $46.00 $46.00 $46.00 $46.00 $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 n/a local n/a
Park fee per Commercial/Industrial Acre $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Special meeting fees $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 n/a local n/a
$300 plus 5x current $300 plus 5x current $300 plus 5x current $300 plus 5x current $300 plus 5x current | $300 plus 5 current $300 plus 5x current | $300 plus 5x current
Annexation Fee year town property tax | year town property tax | year town property tax | year town property tax year town property | year town property year town property tax |year town property tax n/a local n/a
tax & per acre appl. | tax & per acre appl.
& per acre appl. fee & per acre appl. fee & per acre appl. fee & per acre appl. fee fee fee & per acre appl. fee & per acre appl. fee
. . Residential/ Residential/ Residential/ Residential/ Residential/ Residential/ Residential/ Residential/
Village Impact Fees: c cial c cial c cial c cial c cial c cial c cial c cial
$413-Residential/$400- | $413-Residential/$400- | $413-Residential/$400- | $413-Residential /$400- $413- $413- $413- $413-Residential /$400/
Highway/Transportation Facilities . . . . Residential/$400- | Residential/$400- Residential /$400- . n/a| Ordinance n/a
Commercial per acre Commercial per acre Commercial per acre Commercial per acre . . . Commercial per acre
Commercial per acre | Commercial per acre | Commercial per acre
Traffic Control Devices $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
$1,587 Residential/ $1,587 Residential/ $1,587 Residential/ $1,587 Residential/ $1,587 Residential/ | $1,587 Residential/ | $1,587 Residential/ $1,587 Residential/
Sewage Collection/Treatment Facilities Commercial-based on | Commercial-based on | Commercial-based on | Commercial-based on |Commercial-based on| Commercial-based | Commercial-based on | Commercial-based on n/a| Ordinance n/a
meter size meter size meter size meter size meter size on meter size meter size meter size
Stormwater Collection/Treatment Facilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
$877 Residential/ $877 Residential/ $877 Residential/ $877 Residential/ $877 Residential/ $877 Residential/ $877 Residential/ $877 Residential/
Water Pumping, Storage & Distribution Facilities Commercial-based on Commercial-based on Commercial-based on Commercial-based on |Commercial-based on| Commercial-based | Commercial-based on | Commercial-based on n/a| Ordinance n/a
meter size meter size meter size meter size meter size on meter size meter size meter size
. . . . . . . . $717 $717 $717 $717
Parks and Playgrounds $717 Re51d§ntlal/$1,528 $717 Re51d§ntlal/$1,528 $717 Re51d§ntlal/$1,528 $717 Re51d§ntlal/$1,528 Residential/$1,528 | Residential/$1,528 | Residential/$1,528 Residential/$1,528 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Commercial per acre Commercial per acre Commercial per acre Commercial per acre . . . .
Commercial per acre | Commercial per acre | Commercial per acre | Commercial per acre
Solid Waste & Recycling Facilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 n/a|Ordinance n/a
Fire Protection & Em Med Facilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 n/a| Ordinance n/a
Law Enforcement Facilities $160 Resid-ential/$740 $160 Resid-ential/$740 $160 Resid-ential/$740 $160 Resid-ential/$740 Residefllt?;:/$740 Residesillt?a(;/wzm $160 Resid-ential/$740 $160 Residlential/$740 n/a Ordinance n/a
Commercial per acre Commercial per acre Commercial per acre Commercial per acre ) . Commercial per acre | Commercial per acre
Commercial per acre | Commercial per acre
s . $295 Residential /$0 $295 Residential/$0 $295 Residential/$0 $295 Residential/$0 | $295 Residential/$0 | $295 Residential/$0 | $295 Residential/$0 | $295 Residential/$0 .
Public Library Facilities . . . . . . . . n/a| Ordinance n/a
Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial
Village Charges for services:
Special Billing/Interim Bill Charge $50.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 n/a local n/a
Notary Public Service Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 n/a State 5
Copier - employee $0.05 $0.05 $0.05 $0.05 $0.05 $0.05 $0.05 $0.05 n/a local n/a
Copier - nonemployees $0.10 $0.10 $0.10 $0.10 $0.10 $0.10 $0.10 $0.10 n/a local n/a
Records Requests (copies-per page) $0.0135 $0.0135 $0.0135 $0.0135 $0.0135 $0.0135 $0.0135 $0.0135 n/a local n/a
Fax (outgoing)- employee - local $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 n/a local n/a
Fax (outgoing)- employee - long distance $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 n/a local n/a
Fax (outgoing) - nonemployee - local $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 n/a local n/a
Fax (outgoing) - nonemployee - long dist. $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 n/a local n/a
Fax (incoming) - employee $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 n/a local n/a
Fax (incoming) - nonemployee $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 n/a local n/a
Recycling bin-cost increased-discontinued in 2020 n/a n/a n/a n/a $10.75 $10.75 $10.75 $10.75 n/a local n/a
NSF Check $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 n/a local n/a
Village Map (full size) $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 n/a local n/a
Land use map $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 n/a local n/a
Comprehensive Plan $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 n/a local n/a
$25 + $5/1000 $25 + $5/1000
SVRS Voter List $25+$5/1000 names|  $25 + $5/1000 names|  $25 + $5/1000 names|  $25 + $5/1000 names names names| $25+$5/1000 names| $25 + $5/1000 names n/a State n/a
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Village of Holmen

Fee Schedule
2025 Village Fees
2024 Fees 2020 Fees 2020 Fees Late State
2025 Fees (effective April 1, 2024 Fees 2023 Fees 2022 Fees 2021 Fees (Effective (1/1/20- Penalty Control Max
2024) 2/1/20) 1/31/20)
Interest Rates:
Special Assessments 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% n/a local n/a
Delinquent Water utility bills 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% n/a PSC 12%
Delinquent Sewer and Refuse utility bills 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% n/a local n/a
Additional utility chg for placement on the tax roll 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% n/a local 10%
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